(1) Earnings include net realized and unrealized gains or losses. Net realized and unrealized gains or losses can vary substantially from period
to period.

Excluding the net unrealized gains or losses, the earnings to fixed charges ratio would be 7.4 for the year ended December 31, 2011, 3.9 for the
year ended December 31, 2010, 3.0 for the year ended December 31, 2009 and 1.5 for the period from March 4, 2008 through December 31,
2008.

Excluding the net realized and unrealized gains or losses, the earnings to fixed charges ratio would be 5.0 for the year ended December 31, 2011,
3.7 for the year ended December 31, 2010, 3.0 for the year ended December 31, 2009 and 1.5 for the period from March 4, 2008 through
December 31, 2008.

S-15

Edgar Filing: Horizon Technology Finance Corp - Form 497

Table of Contents 27

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth:

� our actual capitalization as of December 31, 2011; and

� our pro forma capitalization to give effect to the sale of $30,000,000 aggregate principal amount of Notes in this offering based on the
public offering price of $25 per Note, after deducting the underwriting discounts and commissions of $900,000 payable by us and
estimated offering expenses of approximately $250,000 payable by us.

As of December 31, 2011
Actual Pro Forma
(dollars in thousands)

Cash and Investment in money market funds $ 14,816 $ 43,666

Borrowings 64,571 64,571
Senior Notes due 2019 �  30,000

Total Borrowings $ 64,571 $ 94,571

Net assets:
Preferred stock, par value $0.001 per share; 1,000,000 shares authorized, no shares issued and outstanding �  �
Common stock, par value $0.001 per share; 100,000,000 shares authorized, 7,636,532 shares issued and
outstanding 8 8
Paid-in capital in excess of par 124,512 124,512
Distributions in excess of net investment income 4,965 4,965
Net unrealized depreciation on investments (2,659) (2,659)
Net realized gains on investments 3,058 3,058

Total net assets $ 129,884 $ 129,884

S-16

Edgar Filing: Horizon Technology Finance Corp - Form 497

Table of Contents 28

Table of Contents

MANAGEMENT�S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION AND RESULTS OF OPERATIONS

In this section, except where the context suggests otherwise, the terms �we,� �us,� �our� and �Horizon Technology Finance� refer to Horizon
Technology Finance Corporation and its consolidated subsidiaries. The information contained in this section should be read in conjunction with
our consolidated financial statements and related notes thereto appearing elsewhere in this prospectus supplement. For periods prior to